PARTS LISTING WITH
MOUNTING AND OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS
ARTICULATING
CLAW
ASSEMBLIES
34727
Tiger Corporation

1-800-843-6849
 1-605-336-7900
PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
Parts Section   5-3
PARTS SECTION TABLE OF CONTENTS
SECTION ASSEMBLY PAGE
SPECIFIC PARTS:
ARTICULATING CLAW ASY REPLT PARTS 06100846 5-4
ARTICULATING CLAW SLIDE REPLT PARTS 36000 5-5
ARTICULATING CLAW GANG REPLT PARTS 06100846 5-6
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 6T0151B 5-8
8-29-02
Parts Section   5-4
ARTICULATING CLAW ASY REPLACEMENT PARTS
06100846 CLAW ASY
ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 34736 1 HITCH WLDMNT
2 34739 1 GANG ASY
3 34729 1 PIN WLDMNT, 1-1/2OD X 10-1/2
4 34730 1 DRILLED WLDMNT
5 36000 1 SLIDER ASY
6 21539 1 CAP SCREW, 1/4 X 3-1/4 NC
7 21925 2 HEX NUT,1" NC
8 21995 2 LOCKWASHER, 1
9 34761 1 CAPSCREW, 1 X 6.5 NC,GR8
10 34762 1 CAPSCREW, 1 X 7.5, NC GR8
11 TF1143 4 PIN,LYNCH 7/16" X 2"
12 34500 1 PINTEE, 3/4 OD
13 34502 2 PIN TEE, 1OD
14 34501 2 PIN TEE, 1-1/8OD
15 21525 1 HEX NUT, 1/4" NC
16 42958 1 PLATE, 3-POINT, CLAW
17 34503 1 STAND 3-POINT CLAW
18 RD1032 1 PIN LYNCH 1/4” X 2”
11-20-02
Parts Section   5-5
ARTICULATING CLAW ASY REPLACEMENT PARTS
36000 SLIDER ASY
ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 42976 1 LOCKING ROD, SLIDER, CLAW
2 34725 2 ROLL PIN, 3/8 X 4
3 22023 1 FLATWASHER,1"
4 34742 1 SPRING
5 34734 1 SLIDER WLDMNT
* 34735 AVAIL SLIDER ASY  (INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5)
6 34730 1 DRILLED WLDMNT
11-20-02
Parts Section   5-6
ARTICULATING CLAW GANG REPLACEMENT PARTS
8-29-02
Parts Section   5-7
ARTICULATING CLAW GANG REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 34737 1 GANG WLDMNT
2 34284 2 BEARING
3 42946 1 SHAFT, THREADED
4 34285 2 NUT
5 42947 1 SPACER, REAR
6 B45-2247F  12 DISC
7 42948 11 SPACER, MIDDLE
8 42950 1 SPACER, FRONT
9 42949 2 PLATE
10 6t3209 1  GREASE ZERK,1/4 DRIVE
11 21838 8 CAPSCREW, 3/4 x 3 1/2,NC
12 21993 8 LOCKWASHER,3/4",GR 8
13 21825 8 HEX NUT,3/4,NC
14 34507 2 COTTER PIN, 3/16" x 3-1/2"
1.  ENSURE CONTOURED SPACERS ARE INSTALLED PROPERLY,
    SPACER CONTOUR ARE TO MATCH DISK BLADE CONTOURS.
2.  ENSURE FRONT AND REAR SPACERS ARE REPLACED IN THE PROPER
     POSITION
3.  TORQUE THE DISK SHAFT ASSEMBLY BACK TOGETHER TO A SETTING OF
     400 FT./LBS.